TOWN OF ADDISON CHANGE ORDER FORM

Change Order Number: 1
Project Name: Keller Springs Road and Airport Parkway Reconstruction Projects
Project Number(s): IDS 20-63
Project Manager: Carlos A. Negron, P.E.
Date: 10/29/2021

INTENT OF CHANGE ORDER

To extend the project schedule for Keller Springs project an additional 189 days. Reference is
made to the executed contract between the Town of Addison and Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.
on December 10, 2019 and the Private Parking memorandum prepared on May 17, 2021.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Additional days for design. This time extension for Keller Springs project is required due to the
unanticipated delays in design reviews that occurred over the last 1 year and revision to the right-
of-way acquisition based on the Private Parking Memorandum. The original design was to be
completed for bidding award by June 15, 2021. It is currently anticipated that bidding of the
project will now occur in March 2022.

REASON FOR CHANGE

Jacobs has identified the need to extend the project schedule.

Additional days for design. This time extension for Keller Springs project is required due to the
unanticipated delays in design reviews that occurred over the last 1 year. The original design was
to be completed for bidding award by June 15, 2021. It is currently anticipated that bid award for
the Keller Springs Revitalization Project will occur on February 21, 2022.

PAGE 10F 3



EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT PRICE

This change will have the following effect on the cost of this project:

Task Fee Amount
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
Total $ 0.00
Original Contract Amount $ 1,439,000.00
Total Contract Amount (Including Previous Change Orders) $  1,439,000.00
Amount of the Change Order $ 0.00
Revised Contract Amount $ 1,439,000.00
Total % Increase/Decrease (Including Previous Change Orders) 0.00%

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME

This change order will have the following effect on the project schedule:

TASK WORKING TOTAL

DAYS DJAVES
Final (100%) Plan Submittal 88 88
Final Review Comments 17 105
Construction Bid Plans Submittal 26 131
Bidding and Award of the Project 58 189

AGREEMENT

By the signatures below, duly authorized agents of the Town of Addison and Jacobs
Engineering Group Inc. do hereby agree to append this Change Order Number 1 to the
original contract between themselves, dated 12/10/2019.

PAGE 2 OF 3



Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.

Company Name

1999 Bryan Street, Suite 1200

Address

Dallas TX

75201

City State

(214) 638-0145

Zip

Project Manag_erD
. /rf«t/[// =2y

Phone

Design Engineer’s Signature

Jpeds 1.1

M

/~Patrick A. BIviney, P.E.

Director of Public Works and
Engineering

She b

Shannon Hicks, P.E.

Spenta lrani, P.E.

Copies: Design Engineer
PW&E Director
Project Manager

Council Agenda: Agenda Date
(if applicable) Item Number
Approved

PAGE 3 OF 3



